

COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Charlie Castlen

COUNTY ATTORNEY John Burlew COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Larry Conder – Central Division Janie Marksberry – Eastern Division Chris Castlen – Western Division

DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING DAVIESS COUNTY COURTHOUSE THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 – 5:00 p.m.

Fax: 270-685-8469 www.daviessky.org

For meeting dates and times, please visit the county events calendar at <u>https://www.daviessky.org/events/</u>

Opening Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag: Commissioner Castlen

AGENDA

1. Consideration for Approval:

- A. Minutes of the May 22, 2024, Daviess County Fiscal Court Meeting
- B. All Claims for all Departments
- C. Second Reading of KOC A.106 (2024) 05-2024 Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Annual Budget
- D. Budget Transfers for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2024
- E. Salary Schedule for Fiscal Year 2024/2025
- F. **Memorandum of Agreement** Between the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Justice and Public Safety Cabinet, Office of the Secretary, Office of Drug Control Policy, and Daviess County Fiscal Court to Establish an Agreement for the **Daviess County KY-ASAP Local Board**
- G. Parks Facility/Special Event **Rental Agreement** with the **Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame and Museum** for the Annual ROMP Festival at Yellow Creek Park
- H. Award Bid No. 2324-69: One (1) New Class A Fire Engine (Fire Rescue-St. Joseph)
- I. Renew Bid No. 32-2022.2: Fire Rescue Uniforms (Annual)

2. Consideration for Discussion:

- A. Other business to be brought before the Daviess County Fiscal Court
- B. Public Comments

C. Comments by Daviess County Fiscal Court

3. Adjournment

To attend this meeting, accommodations for disabled persons may be arranged by contacting the DCFC ADA Admin: (270)685-8424. When possible, an advanced 24-hour notice is respectfully requested.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER